00-IC-F0056 – Issue 10.0 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 4
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
[2]                    Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 94/9/EC
[3] EC-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 09 ATEX 0815573X Rev. 3
[4] Equipment or Protective System: Pressure and Temperature Switches

H - Calibrated with External Adjustment
J - Uncalibrated
III. Type Designation
120 - Single Snap Switch
121 - Single Snap Switch with External Adjustment
122 - Two Snap Switches with External Adjustment
IV. Sensing Method
None - Straight Vacuum or Gauge Pressure Sensing
K - Differential Pressure Sensing
P - Common Adjustment
V. Pressure Sensor Designation
Two to five character/digit alphanumeric code indicating one of the pressure sensor models shown in the relevant Certification
Drawing
VI. Internal Snap Switch Designation
Four-digit numeric code indicating one of the Internal Snap Switch models shown in the relevant Certification Drawing
VII. Miscellaneous Options
Four to five character/digit alphanumeric code not affecting electrical ratings or pressure ratings:
None – No options(s) employed
M210 – Mechanically operated pressure indicator
M430 – Cover lock option
M440 – Cover chain option
M540 – Viton diaphragm construction
M542 – AFLAS diaphragm construction
M550 – Alternate fitting
M913 – 1/4 in. NPT Stainless Steel pressure connection
M914 – 1/2 in. NPT Stainless Steel pressure connection
M915 – 1/4 in. NPT Monel pressure connection
M916 – 1/2 in. NPT Monel pressure connection
M917 – 1/4 in. NPT Hastelloy C pressure connection
M918 – 1/2 in. NPT Hastelloy C pressure connection
M919 – 1/4 in. NPT Aluminium pressure connection
M920 – 1/2 in. NPT Aluminium pressure connection
XC001 – Aluminium pressure connection with Viton diaphragm and Viton o-ring
XC002 – Aluminium pressure connection with Kapton diaphragm and Buna-N o-ring
XC003 – Aluminium pressure connection with Kapton diaphragm and Viton o-ring
XC004 – 316L Stainless Steel pressure connection with 316L Stainless Steel diaphragm and Viton o-ring
XC005 – 316L Stainless Steel pressure connection with Viton diaphragm and Viton o-ring
XC006 – 316L Stainless Steel pressure connection with Kapton diaphragm and Viton o-ring
XC007 – 316L Stainless Steel pressure connection with Teflon diaphragm and Viton o-ring
VIII. Customer Specification Number
Five character/digit alphanumeric code indicating pressure range and miscellaneous options; equivalent to a customer
specification code
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 09 ATEX 0815573X Rev. 3
Report: 4786845202
00-IC-F0056 – Issue 10.0 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 3 of 4
Nomenclature for Type 120, 121, 122, 820 and 822 Temperature Switches:
Example:
Q F 820 P 13611 3000 W10015 12345
I II III IV V VI VII VIII
I. End-User Destination
None - International/Domestic
Q - International/Domestic, Internal Reference Only
II. Device Calibration
None - Remote temperature sensor with temperature setting adjustment and temperature indication in a separate enclosure
from the explosion-proof enclosure containing the snap-switch and associated wiring
B - Calibrated Local Temperature Sensor
C - Uncalibrated Local Temperature Sensor
E - Calibrated Remote Temperature Sensor
F - Uncalibrated Remote Temperature Sensor
III. Type Designation
120 - Single Snap Switch with Internal Adjustment
121 - Single Snap Switch with External Adjustment
122 - Two Snap Switches with External Adjustment
820 - Single Snap Switch with External Temperature Indicator
822 - Two Snap Switches with External Temperature Indicator
IV. Sensing Method
None - Local or Remote Temperature Sensing
E - External Temperature Indicator
P - Common Adjustment
V. Temperature Sensor Designation
Two to five character/digit alphanumeric code indicating one of the temperature sensor models shown in the relevant
Certification Drawing
VI. Internal Snap Switch Designation
Four-digit numeric code indicating one of the Internal Snap Switch models shown in the relevant Certification Drawing
VII. Miscellaneous Options
Four to five character/digit alphanumeric code not affecting electrical ratings or temperature ratings of the device
None – No options(s) employed
M430 – Cover lock option
M440 – Cover chain option
W Series - Followed by 097, 098, 099 or 100, followed by a number 1 through 15. Denotes separable well option
VIII. Customer Specification Number
Five character/digit alphanumeric code indicating temperature range and miscellaneous options; equivalent to a customer
specification code